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South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For All Ages
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 3
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 1
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN 2
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 2
ITALIAN 0
PORTUGUESE 0
SPANISH 6,894
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 3
MANDARIN CHINESE 2
JAPANESE 2
VIETNAMESE 0
KOREAN 1
LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC

HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND

ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)

HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)

OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG

DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN

ALL OTHER LANGUAGES
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$42,299
$116,928
$106,872,099
$78,150

$76,638

$41,341,639
$336,315
$52,678
$67,332
$634,255

$130,543

$169,877
$18,911
$135,809

$76,001

$62,346
$2,924

$244,473

$62,050
$129,476
$137,848,470
$107,846

$81,715

$56,077,844
$356,925
$56,011
$85,948
$668,401

$141,168

$179,321
$29,889
$155,075

$110,702

$66,983
$2,924

$313,689

$14,100
$116,928
$12,214
$39,075

$38,319

$5,997
$112,105
$26,339
$33,666
$52,855

$32,636

$84,939
$18,911
$19,401

$19,000

$31,173
$2,924

$15,280

$20,683
$129,476
$15,754
$53,923

$40,857

$8,134
$118,975
$28,005
$42,974
$55,700

$35,292

$89,660
$29,889
$22,154

$27,675

$33,492
$2,924

$19,606

68.2%
90.3%
77.5%
72.5%

93.8%

73.7%
94.2%
94.0%
78.3%
94.9%

92.5%

94.7%

63.3%

87.6%

68.7%

93.1%
100.0%

77.9%

Totals: 15,708

$150,459,219

$196,474,437

$9,579

$12,508

76.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Total
Total Authorized
Expenditures Services

Per Capita
Expenditures
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Per Capita
Authorized

Services Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 0
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH

OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC
HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND
ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES
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$6,360,095 $10,098,210 $3,953

$4,694,875 $7,270,948 $4,558

$6,276 63.0%

$7,059 64.6%

Totals: 2,639

$11,054,970 $17,369,158 $4,189

$6,582 63.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center
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For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 0
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH

OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC
HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND
ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES
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$12,678,179
$10

$9,844,408

$79,000

$460,140

$0

$92,534

$53,793

$27,071

$2,924

$18,348,784
$24,246

$13,969,204

$87,995

$479,277

$0

$94,106

$55,365

$45,420

$2,924

$3,407
$10

$2,501

$79,000

$57,517

$0

$92,534

$53,793

$13,536

$2,924

$4,931
$24,246

$3,549

$87,995

$59,910

$0

$94,106

$55,365

$22,710

$2,924

69.1%
0.0%

70.5%

89.8%

96.0%

98.3%

97.2%

59.6%

100.0%

Totals: 7,673

$23,238,059

$33,107,320

$3,029

$4,315

70.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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by Language
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South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 3
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH

OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC
HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND
ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES
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$42,299
$116,928
$87,833,825
$78,140

$76,638

$26,802,356
$257,315
$52,678
$67,332
$174,116

$130,543

$77,343
$18,911
$82,016

$48,930

$62,346

$244,473

$62,050
$129,476
$109,401,476
$83,600

$81,715

$34,837,692
$268,930
$56,011
$85,948
$189,124

$141,168

$85,215
$29,889
$99,710

$65,282

$66,983

$313,689

$14,100
$116,928
$25,682
$78,140

$38,319

$13,902
$128,657
$26,339
$33,666
$43,529

$43,514

$77,343
$18,911
$13,669

$24,465

$31,173

$15,280

$20,683
$129,476
$31,989
$83,600

$40,857

$18,069
$134,465
$28,005
$42,974
$47,281

$47,056

$85,215
$29,889
$16,618

$32,641

$33,492

$19,606

68.2%
90.3%
80.3%
93.5%

93.8%

76.9%
95.7%
94.0%
78.3%
92.1%

92.5%

90.8%

63.3%

82.3%

75.0%

93.1%

77.9%

Totals: 5,396

$116,166,189

$145,997,959

$21,528

$27,057

79.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



