Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages			Total		Per Capita	
	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	3	\$42,299	\$62,050	\$14,100	\$20,683	68.2%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	1	\$116,928	\$129,476	\$116,928	\$129,476	90.3%
ENGLISH	8,750	\$106,872,099	\$137,848,470	\$12,214	\$15,754	77.5%
ARMENIAN	2	\$78,150	\$107,846	\$39,075	\$53,923	72.5%
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	2	\$76,638	\$81,715	\$38,319	\$40,857	93.8%
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	6,894	\$41,341,639	\$56,077,844	\$5,997	\$8,134	73.7%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	3	\$336,315	\$356,925	\$112,105	\$118,975	94.2%
MANDARIN CHINESE	2	\$52,678	\$56,011	\$26,339	\$28,005	94.0%
JAPANESE	2	\$67,332	\$85,948	\$33,666	\$42,974	78.3%
VIETNAMESE	0	. ,		,		
KOREAN	12	\$634,255	\$668,401	\$52,855	\$55,700	94.9%
LAOTIAN	0	,		,		
CAMBODIAN	4	\$130,543	\$141,168	\$32,636	\$35,292	92.5%
OTHER ASIAN	0	,		,		
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	2	\$169,877	\$179,321	\$84,939	\$89,660	94.7%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	1	\$18,911	\$29,889	\$18,911	\$29,889	63.3%
SAMOAN	0	4.0,0	+ ,	4 . 2, 2	4 _0,000	
TAGALOG	7	\$135,809	\$155,075	\$19,401	\$22,154	87.6%
GUAMANIAN	0	*	, ,	4 . 2 , . 2 .	4 ,	
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	4	\$76,001	\$110,702	\$19,000	\$27,675	68.7%
HEBREW	0	ψ. σ,σσ.	Ψ,.σ=	ψ.ο,οοο	Ψ=: ,σ: σ	00 /0
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	2	\$62,346	\$66,983	\$31,173	\$33,492	93.1%
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	1	\$2,924	\$2,924	\$2,924	\$2,924	100.0%
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0	Ψ=,02 τ	Ψ 2 , 02 ¬	Ψ=,02 1	Ψ=,0= '	. 551576
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	16	\$244,473	\$313,689	\$15,280	\$19,606	77.9%
Totals:	15,708	\$150,459,219	\$196,474,437	\$9,579	\$12,508	76.6%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			Total		Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	0					
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0					
ENGLISH	1,609	\$6,360,095	\$10,098,210	\$3,953	\$6,276	63.0%
ARMENIAN	0					
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	1,030	\$4,694,875	\$7,270,948	\$4,558	\$7,059	64.6%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	0					
MANDARIN CHINESE	0					
JAPANESE	0					
VIETNAMESE	0					
KOREAN	0					
LAOTIAN	0					
CAMBODIAN	0					
OTHER ASIAN	0					
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	0					
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	0					
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	0					
GUAMANIAN	0					
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	0					
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	0					
Totals:	2,639	\$11,054,970	\$17,369,158	\$4,189	\$6,582	63.6%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusion	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	Heller J
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	0					
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0			•		
ENGLISH	3,721	\$12,678,179	\$18,348,784	\$3,407	\$4,931	69.1%
ARMENIAN	1	\$10	\$24,246	\$10	\$24,246	0.0%
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	3,936	\$9,844,408	\$13,969,204	\$2,501	\$3,549	70.5%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	1	\$79,000	\$87,995	\$79,000	\$87,995	89.8%
MANDARIN CHINESE	0					
JAPANESE	0					
VIETNAMESE	0					
KOREAN	8	\$460,140	\$479,277	\$57,517	\$59,910	96.0%
LAOTIAN	0					
CAMBODIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
OTHER ASIAN	0					
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	1	\$92,534	\$94,106	\$92,534	\$94,106	98.3%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAG	ES 0					
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	1	\$53,793	\$55,365	\$53,793	\$55,365	97.2%
GUAMANIAN	0					
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	2	\$27,071	\$45,420	\$13,536	\$22,710	59.6%
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	1	\$2,924	\$2,924	\$2,924	\$2,924	100.0%
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	0					
Totals	s: 7,673	\$23,238,059	\$33,107,320	\$3,029	\$4,315	70.2%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Por Conita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	3	\$42,299	\$62,050	\$14,100	\$20,683	68.2%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	1	\$116,928	\$129,476	\$116,928	\$129,476	90.3%
ENGLISH	3,420	\$87,833,825	\$109,401,476	\$25,682	\$31,989	80.3%
ARMENIAN	1	\$78,140	\$83,600	\$78,140	\$83,600	93.5%
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	2	\$76,638	\$81,715	\$38,319	\$40,857	93.8%
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	1,928	\$26,802,356	\$34,837,692	\$13,902	\$18,069	76.9%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	2	\$257,315	\$268,930	\$128,657	\$134,465	95.7%
MANDARIN CHINESE	2	\$52,678	\$56,011	\$26,339	\$28,005	94.0%
JAPANESE	2	\$67,332	\$85,948	\$33,666	\$42,974	78.3%
VIETNAMESE	0					
KOREAN	4	\$174,116	\$189,124	\$43,529	\$47,281	92.1%
LAOTIAN	0					
CAMBODIAN	3	\$130,543	\$141,168	\$43,514	\$47,056	92.5%
OTHER ASIAN	0					
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	1	\$77,343	\$85,215	\$77,343	\$85,215	90.8%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	5 1	\$18,911	\$29,889	\$18,911	\$29,889	63.3%
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	6	\$82,016	\$99,710	\$13,669	\$16,618	82.3%
GUAMANIAN	0					
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	2	\$48,930	\$65,282	\$24,465	\$32,641	75.0%
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	2	\$62,346	\$66,983	\$31,173	\$33,492	93.1%
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	16	\$244,473	\$313,689	\$15,280	\$19,606	77.9%
Totals:	5,396	\$116,166,189	\$145,997,959	\$21,528	\$27,057	79.6%